503833367 05/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3880015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	05/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEX HUANG
Street Address:	THE SANLIAN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OF GULAO
City:	HESHAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	529738
Name:	QIUSHENG CHEN
Street Address:	THE SANLIAN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OF GULAO
City:	HESHAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	529738

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523419
Application Number:	29523420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)283-8430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4432837000

Email: rahman@rahmanllc.com

Correspondent Name: RAHMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 10025 GOVERNOR WARFIELD PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 212**

Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOHAMMAD S. RAHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mohammad S. Rahman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0560 503833367

Total Attachments: 2

source=JQ Patent Assignment 05182016#page1.tif source=JQ Patent Assignment 05182016#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0561

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, the following entity:

PACE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

a limited company of China, and Pace Technology Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "the Assignor") agrees to sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in the patents and patent applications identified below, and further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

ALEX HUANG and OIUSHENG CHEN

jointly, and Alex Huang and Qiusheng Chen (hereinafter "the Assignees") desire to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed below:

(1) Emergency Lamp

as set forth in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/523,419 filed on April 9, 2015.

(2) Emergency Lamp Having a Movable Portion

as set forth in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/523,420 filed on April 9, 2015

to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, their successors, and legal assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such legal rights may be or have been granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment and issue any and all such patents and counterpart patents and patent applications to the Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

The Assignor hereby warrants, covenants, and agrees that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby warrants, covenants, and agrees that it, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignees, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the patents and patent applications listed above (hereinafter "the patent rights"), communicate to the Assignees all facts known to the Assignor relating to such patent rights; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignees, and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such patent rights and for vesting title to such patent rights in the Assignees, and in particular to perfect title to the patent rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in the

United States and worldwide.

The Assignor hereby grants the Assignees and its representative(s) with authorized power of attorney to insert in this document any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for filing and/or recordation of this document.

This assignment is governed by the substantive laws of China.			
Assignor: PACE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Assignor Address: The Santian Industrial Estate of Gulao, Heshan City, Guangdong Province 529738, China			
1.00 C. 1.00 C			
Signature: Alex Huang Date: 2016. 5.19			
Name of Authorized Officer (on behalf of Assignor); ALEX HUANG			
Title of Authorized Officer (on behalf of Assignor): General manager			
Assignee: <u>ALEX HUANG</u>			
Assignee Address: The Sanlian Industrial Estate of Gulao, Heshan City, Guangdong Province 529738, China			
227720, 0.9000			
Signature: Hex Huang Date: 204, 5, 19			
Assignee: QIUSHENG CHEN			
Assignee Address: The Sanlian Industrial Estate of Gulao, Heshan City, Guangdong Province			
529738. China			
Signature: QIUSHENG CHEN Date: 2016, 5, 1)			